and financial position that would have been achieved had the pro forma events taken place on the dates indicated, or the future consolidated
results of operations or financial position of the combined company.

The following pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with:

� The accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements;

� The consolidated financial statements of AGL Resources as of and for the year ended December 31, 2010, included in AGL
Resources� Form 10-K and incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

� The consolidated financial statements of Nicor as of and for the year ended December 31, 2010, included in Nicor�s Form 10-K and
incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

� Other information contained in, or incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

135

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 193

Table of Contents

AGL RESOURCES INC. AND NICOR INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

AGL
Resources Nicor(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In millions, except per share amounts)
OPERATING REVENUES $ 2,373 $ 2,710 $ �  $ 5,083
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Cost of gas 1,164 1,406 �  2,570
Operation and maintenance 503 692 (10)(b) 1,185
Depreciation and amortization 160 203 6(c) 369
Taxes other than income taxes 46 173 �  219

Total operating expenses 1,873 2,474 (4) 4,343

OPERATING INCOME 500 236 4 740
Interest expense (109) (37) 46(d) (192)
Other (loss) income (1) 9 �  8

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 390 208 (42) 556
INCOME TAXES 140 70 (16)(e) 194

NET INCOME 250 138 (26) 362
Less: net income attributable to the noncontrolling interest 16 �  �  16

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO PARENT $ 234 $ 138 $ (26) $ 346

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE OF COMMON STOCK $ 3.02 $ 3.02 $ 2.98
WEIGHTED-AVERAGE NUMBER OF BASIC
SHARES OUTSTANDING 77.4 45.7 (7.0)(f) 116.1
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE OF COMMON STOCK $ 3.00 $ 3.02 $ 2.97
WEIGHTED-AVERAGE NUMBER OF DILUTED
SHARES OUTSTANDING 77.8 45.7 (7.0)(f) 116.5
See accompanying Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements, which are an integral part of these
statements.

136

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 194

Table of Contents

AGL RESOURCES INC. AND NICOR INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As of and for the Year Ended December 31, 2010

AGL
Resources Nicor(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In millions)
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 24 $ 32 $ �  $ 56
Total receivables 1,162 472 �  1,634
Inventories, net 639 164 �  803
Derivative financial instruments 182 49 �  231
Recoverable regulatory assets 69 35 54(g) 158
Other current assets 86 202 �  288

2,162 954 54 3,170

Property, plant and equipment, net 4,405 3,023 13(h) 7,441
Goodwill 418 27 1,415(i) 1,860
Recoverable regulatory assets 452 242 �  694
Derivative financial instruments 46 18 �  64
Other 35 233 43(j) 311

$ 7,518 $ 4,497 $ 1,525 $ 13,540

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 733 $ 425 $ �  $ 1,158
Accounts payable 928 282 �  1,210
Current portion of long-term debt 300 �  �  300
Accrued expenses 141 86 72(k) 299
Derivative financial instruments 44 83 �  127
Accrued regulatory liabilities 103 41 �  144
Other current liabilities 179 157 �  336

2,428 1,074 72 3,574

Long-term debt 1,673 498 1,033(l) 3,204
Accumulated deferred income taxes 768 423 18(m) 1,209
Accrued regulatory liabilities 508 875 �  1,383
Accrued pension and postretirement expenses 222 230 �  452
Derivative financial instruments 4 19 �  23
Other long-term liabilities and other deferred credits 79 274 �  353

3,254 2,319 1,051 6,624
Equity:
Common shareholders� equity 1,813 1,104 402(n) 3,319
Noncontrolling interest 23 �  �  23

1,836 1,104 402 3,342

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 195

$ 7,518 $ 4,497 $ 1,525 $ 13,540

See accompanying Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements, which are an integral part of these
statements.

137

Edgar Filing: AGL RESOURCES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 196

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The pro forma statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2010, gives effect to the merger as if it were completed on January 1, 2010.
The pro forma statement of financial position as of December 31, 2010, gives effect to the merger as if it were completed on December 31,